

ITEM NO.1615

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 245/2025

JEEVITHA D & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINTIFI FINSERVE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70798/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Arun Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the case no. CS/102773/2024 titled as "*Mintifi Finserve Private Limited vs. Jeevitha D and Anr.*" pending before the Judicial Magistrate 11<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta, West Bengal.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR