

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 245/2025

JEEVITHA D & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINTIFI FINSERVE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70798/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH T.P.(CrI.) No. 379/2025

(IA No. 108718/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. B.Balaji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Arun Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rajesh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file  
counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one  
week thereafter.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER